

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1168-1169/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in CRLA No. 393/1995 & CRLA No. 397/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

BHASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NOS. 1221-1222 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and bail and office report)

Date: 22/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appellants to show cause as to why the punishment shall not be enhanced and/or shall not be convicted under other provisions of I.P.C.

Issue notice on bail.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER