

ÜITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 13146/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 385-386/2008

BHASKAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of parties in the array of parties and office report)

Date : 22/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

T he Court made the following

O R D E R

CrI.MP.No.13146 of 2016 for deletion of name of appellant no.1 is allowed.

Accordingly, the name of appellant no.1 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT)

SR.P.A. (S.S.R. KRISHNA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR