

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 385-386/2008

YASHWANT ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 182-187/2009 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 299/2008 (II-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 135664/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 135667/2017)

Cr1.A. No. 387-388/2008 (II-A)

Date : 18-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.

Mr Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Aditya P. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas G., Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list these matters next week.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR